Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources

s PROVINCIAL ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
w—  MIMAROPA Regi
gion
~—

MEMORANDUM

DENR MIMAROPA
RECORDS SECTION

FOR : The Regional Executive Director RECE >
MIMAROPA Region IVED

1515 DENR By the Bay Building , R(#xas, Blvd. APR 28 2023

Barangay 668 , Ermita , Manila

Cwcoming [Jourcomns

THRU : The Assistant Regional Director BY: DATS NO.
For Technical Services TIME:

FROM The OIC, PENR Officer

SUBJECT : APPREHENSION  REPORT OF UNDOCUMENTED FOREST
PRODUCTS (11 PIECES OF AMUGIS LUMBER ) AT SO. CULASISI,
BARANGAY BATONG-BUHAY, SABLAYAN, OCCIDENTAL
MINDORO

Respectfully forwarded is the ~ Apprehension Report re: administrative case filed against
Mr. Pas Osmenia Kasidsid and John Mikros Kasidsid for violation of Section 77 of PD 705 as
amended by RA 7161 and DAO 97-32, series of 1997.

In this regard, the CENRO recommends that the apprehended forest products and conveyance
be forfeited in favor of the government.

For your information, evaluation and further instructiony.

ERNESTOX. TANADA

Sitio Pag-asa, Barangay Payompon, Mamburao, Occidental Mindoro
Email Address: penroocemindoro@denr gov.ph




MIMAROPA Region

éa Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
f
—
— COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE

¢l

March 20, 2023

MEMORANDUM

FOR : The Regional Executive Director
1515 DENR by the Bay Bldg., Roxas Blvd.,
Barangay 668, Ermita, Manila

THRU 3 The PENR Officer
DENR-PENRO Mamburao, Occidental Mindoro
FROM . The CENR Officer
SUBJECT : APPREHENSION REPORT OF UNDOCUMENTED FOREST

PRODUCTS (11 PIECES OF AMUGIS LUMBER) AT SO
CULASISI, BRGY. BATONG-BUHAY, SABLAYAN,
OCCIDENTAL MINDORO.

Respectfully submitted herewith is the detailed report on the administrative case
filed against Mr.Pas Osmenia Kasidsid and John Mikros Kasidsid, together with other
enclosures, to wit:

[ - Completed Staff Work (CSW) Report
II- Administrative Hearing conducted on March 13, 2023.
[T - Criminal Case docketed as Criminal case No. 11586-23

1. Apprehension Receipt

2. Seizure Order

3. Seizure Receipt

4. Pictures and other attachments

U NokMee 05‘ Peaiin
Based on the CSW, we hereby recommend that all forest products and conveyance be
forfeited in favor of the government.

For your information, evaluation, and further instruction, if any.

For the CENR Officer:

-~
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: COMPLETED STAFF WORK REPORT ON THE APPREHENDED
UNDOCUMENTED FOREST PRODUCTS, IN VIOLATION OF SECTION 77 OF
PD 705 AS AMENDED BY RA 7161 AND DAO 97-32, SERIES OF 1997

I. HISTORY

The case was filed against Mr.Pas Osmenia Kasidsid and Mr. John Mikros
Kasidsid, a resident of Sitio Culasisi Barangay Batong Buhay Sablayan, Occidental
Mindoro.

That on March 01, 2023, joint efforts of the DENR-CENRO Sablayan and Sablayan
Municipal Police Station resulted to the arrest of Mr. Pas Kasidsid snd Mr. John Mikros
Kasidsid who were caught transporting undocumented forest products at Sitio Culasisi
Barangay Batong Buhay Sablayan, Occidental Mindoro using a Motorstar Maton
Motorcycle.

During the apprehension, it was found out that the accused were found
transporting eleven (11) pieces of Amugis with a total volume of 90 bd ft. They were
asked if they have a permit to transport the said lumber and they answered in the negative.

The DENR personnel immediately confiscated the illegal forest products. It was
brought to the office of the Provincial Prosecutor at San Jose, Occidental Mindoro for
safekeeping and proper disposition. However, the Motorstar Maton Motorcycle is
currently at the Municipal Police Station of Sablayan, Occidental Mindoro.

On March 1, 2023, the San Jose Regional Trial Court Branch 45 issued an
information against Mr. Pas Osmenia Kasidsid and Mr. John Mikros Kasidsid for
violation of Sec 77, PD 705. The case was docketed as Criminal Case No. R-11586-23.

The administrative hearing for the above apprehended illegal forest products was
held on March 13, 2023 at the DENR-CENRO Sablayan Main Office. Forester II
Ariston SJ Ramos Chief EMS, acted as the Hearing Officer, assisted by Forester [ Mary
Grace C. Robles. The accused was present and was given the chance to explain himself.

OBSERVATION/FACTS

1.That on March 1, 2023, a joint efforts of the DENR-CENRO Sablayan and Sablayan
Municipal Police Station resulted to the arrest of Mr. Pas Kasidsid snd Mr. John Mikros
Kasidsid who were caught transporting undocumented forest products using a Motorstar
Maton Motorcycle.

2. That during the apprehension, it was found out that the accused were transporting
undocumented forest products. (11 pieces. Amugis)

3. That transporting undocumented illegal forest products is a crime under Sec 77 of PD
705 as amended by RA7161.

4. That during the administrative hearing , Mr.Pas Osmenia Kasidsid and Mr. John
Mikros Kasidsid admitted transporting the said undocumented forest products.

5. That during the administrative hearing, it was also found out that the Motorstar
Maton Motorcycle used to transport the subject logs is owned by Mr. Kasidsid.
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6. That the accused Mr.Pas Osmenia Kasidsid and Mr. John Mikros Kasidsid was
arrested and brought to the office of the Provincial Prosecutor at San Jose, Occidental
Mindoro for inquest proceeding.

7. That an information was issued against the Mr.Pas Osmenia Kasidsid and Mr. John
Mikros Kasidsid and on March 01, 2023. The case was docketed as Criminal case No.
11586-23.

II. SUMMARY OF ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEEDINGS

It appears that the accused were caught in transporting undocumented forest
products which is in violation of Section 77 of PD 705 as amended by RA 7161.

Section 77 clearly states that transporting forest products without proper
documents or permit from the proper authority is a violation under PD 705.

IIIl. RECOMMENDATION

Based on the above statement of facts, administrative hearing and criminal case
filed, it is hereby recommended that all forest products and conveyance be forfeited in
favor of the government.

Prepared by: Noted by:

MARY GRACE C. ROBLES %‘?ﬁ) 7
Forester | Forester I1/Chief. EM




ANG ADMINISTRATIBONG PAGDINIG AY GINANAP NGAYONG IKA- 13 NG MARSO 2023
SA GANAP NA IKA 2:00 NG HAPON, SA TANGGAPAN NG DENR-CENRO SABLAYAN SA
LAYUNING MABIGYAN NG LINAW ANG ILANG BAGAY TUNGKOL SA DIUMANO
NA IKAW AY NASUMPUNGAN NA MAY DALANG KAHOY LULAN TRICYCLE SA SITIO
CULASISILBRGY BATONG BUHAY, SABLAYAN OCCIDENTAL MINDORO SA GANAP NA
12:30 NG UMAGA NA MAY SUKAT NA 90 BDFT.

PAALALA:

Ginoong PAS KASIDSID y.OSMENIA kayo po ay inimbitahan na dumalo sa pagdinig
na ito upang marinig ang inyong panig ukol sa pagkakadawit ng inyong pangalan sa
nagaganap diumano pag huli na may kargang kahoy na amugis.

Karapatan ninyo na sumagot o manahimik lamang sa mga katanungan sa inyo o sa alin . Ang
inyong mga sasabihin o isasagot ay maaaring gamitin pabor o laban sa inyo.

1. TANONG:
Maari mo ba ipakilala ang iyong sarili?
SAGOT:

Ako po si PAS KASIDSID OSMENIA , 32 na taong gulang, may asawa, at naninirahan sa Sito
Culasis, Barangay Batung Buhay, Sablayan Occidental Mindoro.

2. TANONG: Ano kasalukuyang pinagkakakitaan mo ngayon?

SAGOT: ako po ay isang mananaging na nag deliver

3.TANONG: Marunong ba kayo mag basa or mag sulat?

SAGOT: Opo

4. TANONG : Pwede mo bang isalaysay ang nang yari noong March 1, 2023?

SAGOT: Opo yung kahoy po na iyon ay galing po sa bukid gagamitin po naming pang gawa ng
bahay at nung araw po naiyon pag daan po naming may biglang nag para po sa amin at kami po ay
huminto .

5. TANONG: Kilala ninyo ba ang nanghuli sainyo?

SAGOT: Opo taga DENR po .

6. TANONG: Saan ninyo idadala ang kahoy?

SAGOT: Sa may Sitio Kurimay barangay batong buhay din po
7. TANONG: May kasama kaba noong oras na iyon?

SAGOT: Opo meron si JOHN MIKROS KASIDSID pamangkin ko




4. TANONG: Meron ba kayong permit na galing sa opisina ng DENR?
SAGOT: Wala po kaming permit na galing po sainyo.

5. TANONG: Anong kahoy ang nahuli sa inyong noong araw na iyon.
SAGOT: amugis po.

6. TANONG: Saan nyo gagamitin ang kahoy ?

SAGOT: Pang bahay lang po.

7. TANONG : Kanino ang gamit ninyong sasakyan /tricycle?
SAGOT: Sa akin po ang tricycle na ginamit.

8. TANONG : Alam nyo ba ang kaso na sinampa sainyo?

12.SAGOT: Opo alam ko naman po ang aking kaso

2. TANONG: Meron pa ba kayong gustong sabihin?

12.SAGOT: ang gusto ko lang po sabihin sainyo na hindi ko na uulitin ang pagkarga ng kahoy

kung sakali naman po na ako ay mangaylanangan ng kahoy kukuha na po ako ng dokumento sa
inyong opisina.

P.C

PAS KASIDSID OSMENIA

Nagsalaysay
SAKSI: Hearing Officer:
MARY GRAEE ROBLES RAlOS
ENFORCE T UNIT HEAD CHIEF EMIS




ANG ADMINISTRATIBONG PAGDINIG AY GINANAP NGAYONG IKA- 13 NG MARSO 2023
SA GANAP NA IKA 2:00 NG HAPON, SA TANGGAPAN NG DENR-CENRO SABLAYAN SA
LAYUNING MABIGYAN NG LINAW ANG ILANG BAGAY TUNGKOL SA DIUMANO
NA IKAW AY NASUMPUNGAN NA MAY DALANG KAHOY LULAN TRICYCLE SA SITIO
CULASISLBRGY BATONG BUHAY, SABLAYAN OCCIDENTAL MINDORO SA GANAP NA
12:30 NG UMAGA NA MAY SUKAT NA 90 BDFT.

PAALALA:

Ginoong JOHN MIKROS KASIDSID kayo po ay inimbitahan na dumalo sa pagdinig na
ito upang marinig ang inyong panig ukol sa pagkakadawit ng inyong pangalan sa nagaganap
diumano pag huli na may kargang kahoy na amugis.

Karapatan ninyo na sumagot o manahimik lamang sa mga katanungan sa inyo o sa alin . Ang
inyong mga sasabihin o isasagot ay maaaring gamitin pabor o laban sa inyo.

1. TANONG:
Maari mo ba ipakilala ang iyong sarili?
SAGOT:

Ako po si JOHN MIKROS KASIDSID,20 na taong gulang at naninirahan sa Sito Culasis,
Barangay Batung Buhay, Sablayan Occidental Mindoro.

2. TANONG: Ano kasalukuyang pinagkakakitaan mo ngayon?
SAGOT: ako po ay isang mananaging na nag deliver sa pag-asa
3.TANONG: Marunong ba kayo mag basa or mag sulat?

SAGOT: Opo

4. TANONG : Pwede mo bang isalaysay ang nang yari noong March 1, 2023?

SAGOT: Opo yung kahoy po na iyon ay galing po sa aming bukid at gagamitin po naming pang
gawa ng bahay at nung araw po naiyon pag daan po namin ng aking tiyo may biglang nag para po
sa amin at kami po ay huminto.at tinanung po kung may permit po kami sa pag byahe ng kahoy

sumama lang po ako sa aking tiyo para mag buhat ng kahoy na gagamitin namin sa aming gagawing
bahay.

5. TANONG: Kilala ninyo ba ang nanghuli sainyo?
SAGOT: Opo taga DENR po .

6. TANONG: Saan ninyo idadala ang kahoy?

SAGOT: Sa may Sitio Kurimay barangay batong buhay po kadikit din po sa Sitio Culasisi




7. TANONG: May kasama kaba noong oras na iyon?

SAGOT: Opo meron ang aking tiyo na si PAZ KASIDSID OSMENIA
4. TANONG: Meron ba kayong permit na galing sa opisina ng DENR?
SAGOT: Wala po kaming permit na galing po sainyo.

5. TANONG: Anong kahoy ang nahuli sa inyong noong araw na iyon.
SAGOT: amugis po.

6. TANONG: Saan nyo gagamitin ang kahoy ?

SAGOT: Pang bahay lang po.at sinama lang din po ako para mag buhat ng kahoy
7. TANONG : Kanino ang ginamit ninyong tricycle?

SAGOT: Sa aking tiyo .

8. TANONG : Alam nyo ba ang kaso na sinampa sainyo?

12.SAGOT: Opo alam ko naman po ang aking kaso

2. TANONG: Meron pa ba kayong gustong sabihin?

12.SAGOT: ang gusto ko lang po sabihin sainyo na hindi ko na po uulitin ang pagkarga ng kahoy

kung sakali naman po na kailangan naming ng kahoy kukuha na po ako ng dokumento sainyong
opisina..

JOHN MIKROS KASIDSID
Nagsalaysay

Hearing Officer:

ANMOS

ENFORCEMENT UNIT HEAD CHIfF EMIS
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Republic of the Philippines
SUPREME COURT
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REGIONAL TRIAL COURT N »i\\ﬁ ‘ﬁ—,{.\ﬁ?ﬁg\"‘g"i ’ ,L '/
Branch -~ il T e
San Jose, Occidental Mindoro L S
/ )
e el
PEOPLE OF THE PHILS., . CRIM. CASE NO. (L NC&Q .
Plaintiff, | \
- versus - - for-
PAZ KASISID y Osmenia and VIOLATION OF SECTION 68, PD
JOHN MIKROS y Kasisid 705

(detained at MPS Sablayan,
Occidental Mindoro)

Accused.
SR — X

INFORMATION

The undersigned accuses PAZ KASISID y Osmenia and JOHN

MIKROS y Kasisid, of Violation of Section 68, PD 705, committed as
follows:

That on or about the 15t day of March, 2023, at around 12:30
o’clock midnight, in Sitio Culasisi, Barangay Batongbuhay, Municipality
of Sablayan, Province of Occidental Mindoro. Philippines, and within the
jurisdiction of this Honorable Court, the accused, conspiring,
confederating and helping one another, with intent to gain, did then and
there, willfully, unlawfully and feloniously, have in their possession,
custody and control three (3) pcs. 2x5x10, three (3) pcs. 2x5x9, one (1)
pc. 2x5x10.9, one (1) pc. 2x5x10.5, one (1) pc. 2x5x9.6, one (1) pc.
2x5x9.8 and one (1) pc. 2x5x10.3, with total volume of ninety (90) board
feet, amounting to THREE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED TWO PESOS AND
92/100(P3,602.92) Philippine Currency, loaded in a Motorstar Maton
motorcycle with sidecar, colored red, with Plate No. 3049HV, without any
permit or authority from the Secretary of Environment and Natural
Resources or his duly authorized representative which is violation of PD

705 as amended, to the damage and prejudice of the Philippine
Government.

CONTRARY TO LAW.

San Jose, Occidental Mindoro. March 1. jgi;
,'/,
RO%E

)r{o B. SANTOS
Prosecutor II
Roll No. 47881
IBP No. 274683/ Januarv 6. 2023




Approved:

o e

Provincial Prosecutor
Roll No. 35426
MCLE Compliance No. VII-0013781
Valid Until April 14, 2025

I hereby certify that I have examined the affidavit/sworn statement
of the complainant and other supporting evidence and found out that

this case is proper for inquest, and that a prima facie case exist against
the accused.

I further certify that the foregoing information is being filed against

herein accused in accordance with the provision of Sectio of Rule 112
of the Revised Rules on Criminal Procedure.

i
o
R(;BER'T B. SANTOS

Prosecutor 11

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 1st day of March,
2023 at San Jose, Occidental Mindoro.

TE V. IREZ
Provincial Prosecutor

WITNESSES:
1. Jason S. Paguio................. DENR Sablayan, Occ. Mindoro
2. Mary Grace C. Robles.......... - do -
3. Ariston S Ramos................. - do —
4. And others.

BAIL RECOMMENDED: P10,000.00 each
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NPS Investigation Form No. 01, 5.2008
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Republic of the Philippines
Department of Justice
National Prosecution Service
Office of the Provincial Prosecutor
San Jose, Occidental Mindoro

INVESTIGATION DATA FORM

To be a’éco?hplished by the Office

DATE RECEIVED: ; "¢ " NPS DOCKET NO.: 1v-06-1NQ- 290-0D)

Stamped and initialed: { Assigned to:
Time Received: ) Ht e Date Assigned:
L. ! ’ A~ ¥/ '_% ;
Receiving Staff: . - >
ERVN S N Y
1 1

To be accomplished by complainant/counsel/law enforcer
(Use back portion if space is not sufficient)

COMPLAINANT/S: Name, Sex, Age & Address RESPONDENT/S: Name, Sex, Age & Address

Ariston San Jose Ramos,male, 45y/o, Paz Osmenia Kasisid, male, 32 years old;and

and a res. Brgy. 8, Mamburao, Occidental Mindoro John Kasisid Mikros, male, 21 years old,
both res. of Sitio Culasisi, Brgy. Batong-buhay, Sablayan, Occ.
Mindoro.

OFFENSE/s COMMITTED/ LAW/S VIOLATED: WITNESS/ES: Name & Address

VIOLATION OF PD 705 Jason Santos Paguio a resident of Brgy. Payompon

Mamburao, Occidental Mindoro
mary Grace Cristobal Roblesa resident of Brgy. Sto. Nifio,
Sablayan Ocidental Mindoro

DATE & TIME of COMMISSION: PLACE of COMMISSION:
March 1, 2023 at about 12:30AM Sitio Culasisi, Brgy. Batongbuhay, Sablayan, Occ. Mindoro
1. Has a similar complaint been filed before any other office?*YES____NO____
2. If this complaint in the nature of a counter-affidavit?* YES_ __NO__
If yes, Indicate details below.
3. Is this complaint related to another case before this office?* YES_ __NO__
If yes, indicate details below.
LS. No.:

Handling Prosecutor:

CERTIFICATION

I CERTIFY, under oath, that all information on this sheet are true and correct to the best of my knowledge
and belief, that | have not commence any action or filed any claim involving the same issues in any court, tribunal, or
quasi-judicial agency, and that if it should there after learn that a similar action has been filed and/or is pending, | shall

report that fact to this Honorable Office within five (5) days from knowledge thereof.
N JOSE RAMOS

, Occidental Mindoro.

=I5 e e
Prosecutor-Administefing Oath

MAR 01
SUBSCRIBE AND SWORN TO before me this daﬂy of mgécb 023 in San

NPS Investigation Form No. 01, 5.2008




Republic of the Philippines
National Police Commission
PHILIPPINE NATIONAL POLICE, POLICE REGIONAL OFFICE MIMAROPA
OCCIDENTAL MINDORO POLICE PROVIINCIAL OFFICE
SABLAYAN MUNICIPAL POLICE STATION
Sablayan, Occidental Mindoro

= March 1, 2023

THE HONORABLE PROVINCIAL PROSECUTOR
Office of the Provincial Prosecutor ft
San Jose, Occidental Mindoro 3

Attention: Inquest Prosecutor X g PR A

Sir: N

e et

| have the Honor to send to your good Office the attached records of
investigation for Violation of Presidential Decree 705 wherein the complainant is
Ariston San Jose Ramos, male, 45 years old, married, Forester Il/Chief EMS of
DENR-CENRO Sablayan and a resident Brgy. 8, Mamburao, Occidental Mindoro,
requesting appropriate action with the following information:

SUSPECTS:

e Paz Osmenia Kasisid, male, 32 years old, married, and
* John Kasisid Mikros, male, 21 years old, single; both resident of Sitio
Culasisi, Brgy. Batong-buhay, Sablayan, Occidental Mindoro.

EVIDENCE/ENCLOSURES:

1. Original/Photocopies of Affidavit of complainant Ariston San Jose Ramos dated
March 1, 2023;

2. Original/Photocopies of Judicial Affidavit of Arresting Officer Jason Santos
Paguio dated March 1, 2023;

3. Original/Photocopies of Joint Affidavit of Witness Mary Grace Cristobal Robles
dated March 1, 2023;

4. Original/Photocopies of Apprehension Report From the Office of DENR Sablayan
dated March 1, 2023;

5. Original/Photocopies of Inventory of Seized, Scale and Recovered Items dated
March 1, 2023;

Mugshots;and

Pictures

NO

EXHIBITS:

a. Eleven (11) pieces of Amugis Lumber with markings 01-03-01-23-C; 02-03-01-23-
C,; 03-03-01-23-C; 04-03-01-23-C; 05-03-01-23-C; 06-03-01-23-C; 07-03-01-23-C
08-03-01-23-C; 09-03-01-23-C; 10-03-01-23-C and 11-03-01-23-C.

.
’

b. One (1) red Motor Star Maton motorcycle bearing plate number 3049HV with side
car




'FACTS OF THE CASE:

That on March 1, 2023 at about 12:30 AM, joint Anti-lllegal Logging Operation
was conducted by DENR-CENRO Sablayan, Occidental Mindoro together with
personnel of this station led by PMSG Crisostomo Galang Lalo-Intel Operative which
resulted to the arrest of the above-named suspects. Recovered from the suspect
immediate possession while on board a red Motorstar Maton motorcycle with side car
bearing plate number 3049HV used for transporting the Eleven (11) pieces Amugis
Lumber consisting of three (3) pieces 2x5x10 with 44.99 bft; two (2) pieces 2x5x9 with
15 bft; 2x5x10.9 with 9.08 bft; 2x5x10.5 with 8.75bft; 2x5x9.6 with 8bft: 2x5x9.8
with8.1bft and 2x5x10.3 with8.58bft with a total of Ninety (90) board feet with estimated
value amounting to Three Thousand Six Hundred pesos (Php 3,600.00). Thereafter,
arrested suspect was apprised of their Constitutional Rights (Miranda Warning and Anti-
Torture Law) by the arresting personnel of DENR-CENRO of this municipality.
Consequently, the recovered pieces of evidence were inventoried and scaled by the
personnel of DENR-CENRO Sablayan, Occidental Mindoro and further brought to this
station for proper disposition.

Base on the foregoing facts, a case for Violation of PD 705 will be brought to the
attention of inquest Prosecutor for scrutiny and recommendation. This case will be
presented to you by PSSg lan G Villanosa, Investigator-On-Case.

ALKR ABADILLA JR
Police Li ant Colonel




A,

Republic of the Philippines

)
Province of Occidental Mindoro )
Municipality of Sablayan )

X

X

S.S

JUDICIAL AFFIDAVIT

Ako, Ariston San Jose Ramos, lalaki, 45 taong gulang, may asawa, Forester Il/Chief
EMS na nakatalaga sa DENR Sablayan at naninirahan sa Brgy. 8, Mamburao, Occidental
Mindoro matapos makapanumpa ng naaayon sa batas ay kusang-loob na nagsasalaysay ng
mga sumusunod:

PANGUNANG SALITA

Ang nagtatanong sa aking Judicial Affidavit na ito ay si PSSg lan G Villanosa na isang
pulis na nakatalaga sa Investigation Section ng Sablayan Municipal Police Station at ginanap
ang pagtatanong niya sa akin sa Himpilan ding ito.

Sinagot ko ang mga katanungan sa akin sa ilalim ng aking sinumpaan na magsasabi
ako ng katotohanan lamang at batid ko na maaari akong kasuhan ng “False Testimony” o
“Perjury” kung sakaling ako ay magsisinungaling.

MGA TANONG AT SAGOT
1 TANONG lkaw ba ay nakahandang magbigay ng isang malaya at kusang loob na
' " | salaysay sa pagsisiyasat na ito na ang iyong lahat na isasagot sa mga
katanungan sa iyo ay totoo at pawang katotohanan lamang?
SAGOT - Opo, nakahanda po ako.
2 T - | Ano ang dahilan at nahaharap ka sa pagsisiyasat na ito? o
Upang magbigay ng aking salaysay at magsampa ng kaukulang kaso laban kina ,
S Paz Osmenia Kasisid, lalaki, 32 taong gulang, may asawa, at John Kasisid Mikros,
" | lalaki, 21 taong gulang, binata, parehong mga katutubo at miyembro Alangan Tribe na
parehong nanninirahan sa Sitio Culasisi, Brgy. Batong-buhay, Sablayan Occidental
Mindoro dahil sa kanilang paglabag sa Presidential Decree 705 o Anti-illegal Logging |
3 i3 Kelan at saan nangyari ang paglabag sa PD 705 ng mga taong nabanggit sa itaas?
S - | Noon pong Marso 1, 2023 ganap na ika-12:30 ng umaga sa Sitio Culasisi, Barangay
B Batongbuhay, Sablayan Occidental Mindoro.
4 T - | Sinu-sino naman ang mga kasama ninyong nagsagawa ng Anti-lllegal Logging
Operation?
S - | Kami pong miyembro ng DENR-CENRO Sablayan at ang mga intelligence operative
ng Sabalayan MPS po. :
5 T- | Maaari mo bang isalaysay kung ano ang paglabag na ginawa ng naarestong sina
Paz Osmenia Kasisid at John Kasisid Mikros. Lo A
S - | Noon pong petsa Febrero 28, 2023 ganap na ika 7:30 ng gabi ay tumawag ang
isang concerned citezin ng Sitio Culasisi, Brgy. Batongbuhay, ng bayang ito at




Rarugtong ng Judicial Affidavit ni Ariston San Jose Ramos ngayong ika-1 ng Marso 2023.

sinabing mayroong daw na mangayayaring paghahakot ng kahoy sa kanilang lugar.
Noong matanggap namin ang tawag ay agad ko pong ipinatawag ang aking mga
kasamahan upang magkaroon ng paghahanda para sa aming gagawing panghuhuli
ng illegal na gawain partikular ang panghuhuli ng mga lalabag sa PD705. Agad ko
pong pinaalis ang iba ko pong mga kasamahan upang magmanman sa lugar na
nabanggit. Bago rin po kami umalis ay humingi din po kami ng tulong sa Sablayan
PNP para po sa aming gagawing operasyon. Sinabi din namin na sila po ay
tatayong mga security lamang.

6. |T- Ano po ang sunod ninyong ginawa?
) Kami po ay pumunta na sa lugar kasama ang pulisya ng Sablayan gamit ang aming

S - | pribadong sasakyan at doon nga po ay aktwal po naming nakita na naglalabas ng
kahoy itong sina Paz Osmenia Kasisid at John Kasisid Mikros gamit ang isang tricycle
na kaagad naming pinigil at pinahinto.

7. | T- | Ano naman ang naging kabuuang sukat, bilang at halaga ng mga nakumpiskang
mga kahoy? , N
Ang kabuuang bilang ng mga nakumpiskang kahoy mula kina Paz Osmenia Kasisid
at John Kasisid Mikros ay Labing isa(11). Tatlong (3) piraso na may sukat na

S - | 2x5x10; tatlong (3) piraso na may sukat na 2x5x9; 2x5x10.9; 2x5x10.5; 2x5x9.6: at
2x5x9.8 na lahat ay pawang mga Amugis Tree Species na may kabuuang boardfeet
na Siyam na pu (90) na may kabuuang market value na Tatlong libo anim na raan at
dalawa na peso punto siyam na put dalawa ang halaga(Php3,602.92).

8. |T- Aano pa ang inyong ginawa sa mga nakumpiskang kahoy?
S- |Ang lahat po ng mga nakumpiskang kahoy ay isa isang minarkahan at |
inimbentaryo.
9. | T- | Ano ang mga markang inyong ginawa?
S Akin pong minarkahan ang labing isang (11) piraso ng 01-03-01-23-C; 02-03-01-23-
" | C; 03-03-01-23-C; 04-03-01-23-C; 05-03-01-23-C; 06-03-01-23-C: 07-03-01-23-C:
08-03-01-23-C; 09-03-01-23-C; 10-03-01-23-C at 11-03-01-23-C.
10./T- Ano ang sunod ninyong ginawa?

S. _Bi_nigyan ng kopya ang imbestigador na si PSSG lan Gabinete Villanosa ng
isinagawa kong imbentaryo at pagkatapos po ay dinala na namin sa himpilan ng
pulisya ang mga nahuling mga suspek at mga nakuhang kahoy.

1. T- Mayroon ka pa bang gustong idagdag sa salaysay mong ito?

S- Sa ngayon ay wala na po muna.

' 12. [ T- | Handa mo bang lagdaan ang salaysay mong ito na binubuo ng tatlong (3) pahina?

S - | Opo, nakahanda po ako. R




Rarugtong ng Judicial Affidavit ni Ariston San Jose Ramos ngayong ika-1 ng Marso 2023.

i

| WAKAS NG SALAYSAY NGAYONG IKA-1 NG MARSO 2023 SA ORAS NA 8:30 NG UMAGA.

A#oﬁ/’z ook Feamos

agsalaysay

OATH :
MAR (1 A
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this __ day of March 2023 at S
Occidental Mindoro. A .
( :
%(Prosecutor)’
ATTESTATION

| attest to the fact that | personally took the testimony of witness Ariston San Jose
Ramos, the result was reduced in this Judicial Affidavit. And, | further attest that the questions
asked to the witness and his answers to the same were faithfully recorded and that no one
assisted or coached the complainant when he answered the question asked of him.

PS n G Villanosa

estigator

OATH AND CERTIFICATION

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to BEFORE ME this M_ARdaw qﬁﬁlérch / San Jose,
Occidental Mindoro. | hereby certify that | have personally examined the affia
satisfied that he voluntarily executed and understood his affidavit.

" {Prosecutor)




Republic of the Philippines

)
Province of Occidental Mindoro )
Municipality of Sablayan )

X

X

S.S

JUDICIAL AFFIDAVIT

Ako, Mary Grace Cristobal Robles, babae, 28 taong gulang, dalaga, Forester | na

nakatalaga sa DENR Sablayan at naninirahan sa Brgy. Sto. Nifio, Sablayan, Occidental
Mindoro matapos makapanumpa ng naaayon sa batas ay kusang-loob na nagsasalaysay ng
mga sumusunod:

PANGUNANG SALITA

Ang nagtatanong sa aking Judicial Affidavit na ito ay si PSSg lan G Villanosa na isang
pulis na nakatalaga sa Investigation Section ng Sablayan Municipal Police Station at ginanap
ang pagtatanong niya sa akin sa Himpilan ding ito.

Sinagot ko ang mga katanungan sa akin sa ilalim ng aking sinumpaan na magsasabi
ako ng katotohanan lamang at batid ko na maaari akong kasuhan ng “False Testimony” o
“Perjury” kung sakaling ako ay magsisinungaling.

MGA TANONG AT SAGOT

TANONG lkaw ba ay nakahandang magbigay ng isang malaya at kusang loob na |

1. AN " | salaysay sa pagsisiyasat na ito na ang iyong lahat na isasagot sa mga

katanungan sa iyo ay totoo at pawang katotohanan lamang?
SAGOT - Opo, nakahanda po ako.

2. | T- | Ano ang dahilan at nahaharap ka sa pagsisiyasat na ito? ]
Upang magbigay ng aking salaysay laban kina , Paz Osmenia Kasisid, lalaki, 32 taong
gulang, may asawa, at John Kasisid Mikros, lalaki, 21 taong gulang, binata, parehong

S- mga katutubo at miyembro Alangan Tribe na parehong nanninirahan sa Sitio Culasisi.
Brgy. Batong-buhay, Sablayan Occidental Mindoro dahil sa kanilang paglabag sa
Presidential Decree 705 o Anti-illegal Logging

3 T- Kelan at saan nangyari ang paglabag sa PD 705 ng mga taong nabanggit sa itaas?

S - | Noon pong Marso 1, 2023 ganap na ika-12:30 ng umaga sa Sitio Culasisi, Barangay
Batongbuhay, Sablayan Occidental Mindoro.

4 T- | Sinu-sino naman ang mga kasama ninyong nagsagawa ng Anti-lllegal Logging
Operation? -

S - | Kami pong miyembro ng DENR-CENRO Sablayan at ang mga intelligence operative
ng Sabalayan MPS po. - o

5. | T- | Maaari mo bang isalaysay kung ano ang paglabag na ginawa ng naarestong sina |
Paz Osmenia Kasisid at John Kasisid Mikros.

S - | Noon pong petsa Febrero 28, 2023 ganap na ika 7:30 ng gabi ay tumawag é@<
| isang concerned citizen ng Sitio

Culasisi, Brgy. Batongbuhay, ng bayang ito at




Karugtong ng Judicial Affidavit ni Mary Grace Cristobal Robles ngayong ika-1 ng Marso 2023.

sinabing mayroong daw na mangayayaring paghahakot ng kahoy sa kanilang lugar.
Noong matanggap namin ang tawag ay agad ko pong ipinatawag ang aking mga
kasamahan upang magkaroon ng paghahanda para sa aming gagawing panghuhuli
ng illegal na gawain partikular ang panghuhuli ng mga lalabag sa PD705. Agad ko
pong pinaalis ang iba ko pong mga kasamahan upang magmanman sa lugar na
nabanggit. Bago rin po kami umalis ay humingi din po kami ng tulong sa Sablayan
PNP para po sa aming gagawing operasyon. Sinabi din namin na sila po ay
tatayong mga security lamang.

e - Ano po ang sunod ninyong ginawa?
Kami po ay pumunta na sa lugar kasama ang pulisya ng Sablayan gamit ang aming

S - | pribadong sasakyan at doon nga po ay aktwal po naming nakita na naglalabas ng
kahoy itong sina Paz Osmenia Kasisid at John Kasisid Mikros gamit ang isang tricycle
na kaagad naming pinigil at pinahinto.

6. | T- | Ano naman ang iyong naging partisipasyon sa inyong ginawang operasyon ?

S - | Ako po ang siyang naging Inventory Officer at ako din po ang siyang nagsukat sa

mga kahoy na aming nakumpiska

7. | T- |Ano naman ang naging kabuuang sukat, bilang at halaga ng mga nakumpiskang
mga kahoy?
Ang kabuuang bilang ng mga nakumpiskang kahoy mula kina Paz Osmenia Kasisid
at John Kasisid Mikros ay Labing isa(11). Tatlong (3) piraso na may sukat na

S - | 2x5x10; tatlong (3) piraso na may sukat na 2x5x9; 2x5x10.9; 2x5x10.5; 2x5x9.6: at
2x5x9.8 na lahat ay pawang mga Amugis Tree Species na may kabuuang boardfeet
na Siyam na pu (90) na may kabuuang market value na Tatlong libo anim na raan at
dalawa na peso punto siyam na put dalawa ang halaga(Php3,602.92).

8 |T- Aano pa ang inyong ginawa sa mga nakumpiskang kahoy?
S- |Ang lahat po ng mga nakumpiskang kahoy ay isa isang minarkahan at
inimbentaryo.
9. | T- | Ano ang mga markang inyong ginawa?
S Akin pong minarkahan ang labing isang (11) piraso ng 01-03-01-23-C; 02-03-01-23-
- | C; 03-03-01-23-C; 04-03-01-23-C; 05-03-01-23-C; 06-03-01-23-C; 07-03-01-23-C;
08-03-01-23-C; 09-03-01-23-C; 10-03-01-23-C at 11-03-01-23-C.
10. | T- Ano ang sunod ninyong ginawa?

S. Bi_nigyan po kopya ang imbestigador na si PSSG lan Gabinete Villanosa ng
isinagawa kong imbentaryo at pagkatapos po ay dinala na namin sa himpilan ng
pulisya ang mga nahuling mga suspek at mga nakuhang kahoy. ]

1. | T- : :
Mayroon ka pa bang gustong idagdag sa salaysay mong ito?
s

Sa ngayon ay wala na po muna.




La‘rugtong ng Judicial Affidavit ni Mary Grace Cristobal Robles ngayong ika-1 ng Marso 2023.

12. | T- | Handa mo bang lagdaan ang salaysay mong ito na binubuo ng tatlong (3) pahina?

S - | Opo, nakahanda po ako.

WAKAS NG SALAYSAY NGAYONG IKA-1 NG MARSO 2023 SA ORAS NA 10:30 NG UMAGA.

Mary G% Cristobal Robles
Nagsala

OATH MAR 01 2070

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this __ day of March 2 t San Jose,
Occidental Mindoro. z@

3 s

or e
/ O (Prosecutor)

ATTESTATION

| attest to the fact that | personally took the testimony of witness Mary Grace Cristobal
Robles, the result was reduced in this Judicial Affidavit. And, | further attest that the questions
asked to the witness and his answers to the same were faithfully recorded and that no one
assisted or coached the complainant when he answered the question asked of him.

OATH AND CERTIFICATION
MAR 0 1 20

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to BEFORE ME this __ day of March 2023 at

Occidental Mindoro. | hereby certify that | have personally examined the affiant and that | am fully
satisfied that he voluntarily executed and understood his affidavit.

KO

: '(@rosecutor)--"




Republic of the Philippines

)
Province of Occidental Mindoro )S .S
Municipality of Sablayan )
X X

JUDICIAL AFFIDAVIT

Ako, Jason Santos Paguio, lalaki, 41 taong gulang, may asawa, Forest Technician na
nakatalaga sa DENR Sablayan at naninirahan sa Capitol Road, Brgy. Payompon, Mamburao,
Occidental Mindoro matapos makapanumpa ng naaayon sa batas ay kusang-loob na
nagsasalaysay ng mga sumusunod:

PANGUNANG SALITA

Ang nagtatanong sa aking Judicial Affidavit na ito ay si PSSg lan G Villanosa na isang
pulis na nakatalaga sa Investigation Section ng Sablayan Municipal Police Station at ginanap
ang pagtatanong niya sa akin sa Himpilan ding ito.

Sinagot ko ang mga katanungan sa akin sa ilalim ng aking sinumpaan na magsasabi
ako ng katotohanan lamang at batid ko na maaari akong kasuhan ng “False Testimony” o
“Perjury” kung sakaling ako ay magsisinungaling.

MGA TANONG AT SAGOT

lkaw ba ay nakahandang magbigay ng isang malaya at kusang loob na
salaysay sa pagsisiyasat na ito na ang iyong lahat na isasagot sa mga
katanungan sa iyo ay totoo at pawang katotohanan lamang?

SAGOT - Opo, nakahanda po ako.

1. | TANONG -

2. | T- | Ano ang dahilan at nahaharap ka sa pagsisiyasat na ito?

Upang magbigay ng aking salaysay patungkol sa aking ginawang pag aresto kina
? S Paz Osmenia Kasisid, lalaki, 32 taong gulang, may asawa, at John Kasisid Mikros,

" | lalaki, 21 taong gulang, binata, parehong mga katutubo at miyembro Alangan Tribe na
parehong nanninirahan sa Sitio Culasisi, Brgy. Batong-buhay, Sablayan Occidental
Mindoro dahil sa kanilang paglabag sa Presidential Decree 705 o Anti-illegal Logging

3. | T- |Kelan at saan nangyari ang pag aresto mo kina Paz Osmenia Kasisid at John Kasisid
Mikros?

S - | Noon pong Marso 1, 2023 ganap na ika-12:30 ng umaga sa Sitio Culasisi, Barangay
Batongbuhay, Sablayan Occidental Mindoro.

4. | T- |Sinu-sino naman ang mga kasama ninyong nagsagawa ng Anti-lllegal Logging
Operation?

S - | Kami pong miyembro ng DENR-CENRO Sablayan at ang mga intelligence operative
ng Sabalayan MPS po.

5. | T- | Maaari mo bang isalaysay kung paano ang iyong ginawang pag aresto sa mga
suspek?

Noon pong petsa Febrero 28, 2023 ganap na ika 7:30 ng gabi ay tumawag ang |
isang concerned citizen ng Sitio Culasisi, Brgy. Batongbuhay, ng bayang ito sa
S - | aming tanggapan at sinabing mayroong daw na mangayayaring paghahakot ng

kahoy sa kanilang lugar. Noong matanggap namin ang tawag ay agad po kaming
ipinatawag upang magkaroon ng paghahanda para sa aming gagawing panghuhuli

ng illegal na gawain partikular ang panghuhuli ng mga lalabag sa PD705. Noon nga

e e




Karegtong ng Judicial Affidavit ni Jason Santos Paguio ngayong ika-1 ng Marso 2023,

pong kami ay nasa nabanggit na lugar na ay huling huli po namin sa akto na
naglalabas ng kahoy itong mga suspek gamit ang isang tricycle at sila po agad
naming pinatigil. Noong aming makita ang ag kanilang mga dala dala ay mga kahoy
na ipinagbabawal putolin ay agad ko na po silang pinababa sa kanilang sasakyan ay
akin na pong inaresto.

O = Matapos mong arestuhin ang mga suspek, ano ang sunod mong ginawa?
Ipinaalam ko po ang dahilan ng aking pag aresto sa kanila at ang kanilang mga
- karapatan sa ilalim ng ating Saligang Batas ng Pilipinas o Miranda Warning at Anti-
Torture Law.
oy e Ano naman ang inyong ginawa sa mga kahoy na nakumpiska?
Ito po ay aming inembentaryo at sinukat.lto po ay may bilang na Labing isa(11)
piraso. Tatlong (3) piraso na may sukat na 2x5x10; Tatlong (3) piraso na may sukat
S - | na 2x5x9; 2x5x10.9; 2x5x10.5; 2x5x9.6; at 2x5x9.8 na lahat ay pawang mga Amugis
Tree Species na may kabuuang boardfeet na Siyam na pu (90) na may kabuuang
market value na Tatlong libo anim na raan at dalawa na peso punto siyam na put
dalawa ang halaga(Php3,602.92).
8. | T- | Ano ang mga markang inyong ginawa?
Ang labing isang (11) piraso ng nakuhang mga kahoy ay may mga markang 01-03-
S- | 01-23-C; 02-03-01-23-C; 03-03-01-23-C; 04-03-01-23-C; 05-03-01-23-C: 06-03-01-
23-C; 07-03-01-23-C; 08-03-01-23-C; 09-03-01-23-C; 10-03-01-23-C at 11-03-01-
23-C.
9. |T- . :
Ano ang sunod ninyong ginawa?
S - | Dinala na po namin sa himpilan ng pulisya ang mga nahuling mga suspek at mga
nakuhang kahoy.
Sl
10.|T- Mayroon ka pa bang gustong idagdag sa salaysay mong ito?
S- Sa ngayon ay wala na po muna.
11. | T- | Handa mo bang lagdaan ang salaysay mong ito na binubuo ng tatlong (3) pahina?
S - | Opo, nakahanda po ako.

WAKAS NG SALAYSAY NGAYONG IKA-1 NG MARSO 2023 SA ORAS NA 9:30 NG UMAGA.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this ___day of March 2023 at S

Occidental Mindoro. % /

Jasor@ﬁs Paguio

Nagsalaysay

OATH




Kafugtong ng Judicial Affidavit ni Jason Santos Paguio ngayong ika-1 ng Marso 2023.

ATTESTATION

| attest to the fact that | personally took the testimony of witness Jason Santos Paguio,
the result was reduced in this Judicial Affidavit. And, | further attest that the questions asked to the
witness and his answers to the same were faithfully recorded and that no one assisted or coached
the complainant when he answered the question asked of him.

an G Villanosa

; (Pro/seéutor)
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Republic of the Philippines.
Department of Environment and Natural Resources

MIMAROPA Region

COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE

APPREHENSION RECEIPT

CENRO Control no:

figu- W

E-FMS No:

13 - }H \09) -Tigw

This APPREHENSION RECEIPT 1s 1ssued to-

Name Address Civil Date of Participation Status of the
Status Birth/Age Person
Paz Osmenia
Kasisid So. Culasisi, Brgy. Married September 7, Driver Detained/ for
Batong-buhay, 1992 Inquest
Sablayan 32 ylo
Occidental Mindoro |
John Kasisid So. Culasisi, Brgy. Single January 7, Helper Detained/ for
Mikros Batong-buhay, 2002 Inquest
Sablayan 21 y/o
Occidental Mindoro

Pursuant to the provision of Section 77 of P.D.705 as amended by E.O. No. 277 and DENR
Administrative Order No. 97-32 Series of 1997 for the following Forest Products, Conveyances, -
Machinery/Equipment, Tools and Implements tOhat have been apprehended, to wit:

1.

Forest Products

MAJOR FOREST PRODUCTS

Item: | Source/Ori | Species | Pieces Volume/Unit Esimated | Impound | Custodian
gin of Value ing Area
of Forest Measurement
Products
Amugis 3 2 x Sx 10 =24.99 Bd.Ft. 999.60
Amugis 3 2 x 5x 9 =7.5 Bd.Ft 900.00
Amugis 1 2 x 5x 10.9 =9.08 Bd.Ft 363.33
Amugis 1 2 x 5x 10.5 =8.75 Bd.Ft 350.00
Amugis 1 2 x 5x 9.6 =8 Bd. Ft. 320.00
Amugis 1 2 x 5x 9.8 =8.1 Bd.Ft 326.66
Amugis 1 [2x5x10.3=8.58 Ba.Ft | 34333 |
TOTAL 11pes 90 Bd.ft. Php. 3,602.92
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Republic of the Philippines.
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
MIMAROPA Region
COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE

Minor Forest Products

Kind Source/Origin Species Pieces Estimated Custodian
of Forest Value
Products
N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Conveyance Involved
Type Make/Model/Year Plate No. | Color/Markings CR No. OR No.
Motorcycle Motorstar Maton 3049HV Red N/A N/A
with sidecar
Conveyance Involved (Additional Details)
Engine No. Chassis Accessories Custodian
162FMJ1106053645 | LV7MD3407BC003090 N/A N/A
If Animal
KIND QUANTITY | GENDER | AGE(ADULT/YOUNG) COLOR CUSTODIAN
N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
[
Equipment Involved
Type Quantity Details Custodian
N/A N/A N/A N/A




MIMAROPA Region

pehe 7 ‘ | Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
J
whm—r COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
-—ﬂ:

-

Implements Involved

Type Quantity Details Custodian

N/A N/A N/A N/A

2. The subject Forest Products and other items have undergone the following
Apprehension proceedings.

APPREHENSION

Date and Place of Apprehension Apprehending Legal Basis

Time of Province | City/Municipal | Barangay Sitio Officer for
Apprehension ity Apprehension
March 01 2023 | Occidental Sablayan Batong- Culasisi Ariston SJ Ramos | Violation of
at 12:30 AM | Mindoro buhay Mary Grace C. | Sec. 77 of PD

Robles 705
Jason S. Paguio

[s/ are hereby declare under apprehension on the following FACTUAL reason:

* __UNDOCUMENTED

The subject forest products, conveyance, machinery/equipment, tool and implements and others
apprehended should be kept and protected from defacement in any manner, destruction or loss and
should not be altered or removed until otherwise ordered by the Secretary of the Department of
Environment and Natural Resources or his duly authorized representative.

Done this 01 ™ of day of March, 2023




Republic of the Philippines

Department of Environment and Natural Resources

MIMAROPA Region

COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE

———
- ——
~

(Print and Signature)

1 %ﬁmxm 2____MARY GRAC%(&‘};OBLES

Ad}(ress: [ﬁéhﬁ(-CENRO Sablayan, Occ. Mindoro Address: DENR-CEN é Sablayan, Occ. Mindoro

g JAA%AGUIO 4,

—

Address: DENR-CENRO Sablayan, Occ. Mindoro Address: DENR-CENRO Sablayan, Oce. Mindoro

3 6.
b 8.
9. 10.
11. 2.
13. 14.
ilsy. 16.

OWNER/CLAIMANT REPRESENTATIVE/DRIVER

1._PAZ OSMENIA KASISID 2. JOHN KASISID MIKROS
Address:_, Brgy. Batong-buhay. Sablayan, Address: Brgy. Batong-buhay, Sablayan,
Occidental Mindoro Occidental Mindoro

WITNESSES: (Print Name and Signature)

1. 2,
Address: Address:
3 4.
Address: Address:
NOTE:

1. The owner/possession and/or claimant of the apprehended articles are hereby requested to see the
nearest CENRO/PENRO at their Office and is given three (3) days from the date of apprehension.
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Republic of the Philippines

Department of Environment and Natural Resources
MIMAROPA Region
COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE

SEIZURE ORDER

CENRO Control No.:

F- R -2y

E-FMS No:

ALY R\ ~ER\

Pursuant to the provision of P.D. 705 as amended by E.O. No. 277 and DENR Administrative

Order No. 97-32 the following forest products are hereby ordered seized, to wit:

FACTS
1. Forest Products:
MAJOR FOREST PRODUCTS
Item: | Source/Ori | Species | Pieces Volume/Unit Esimated | Impound | Custodian
gin of Value ing Area
of Forest Measurement
Products
Amugis 3 2 x 5x 10 = 24.99 Bd.Ft. 999.60
Amugis 3 2 x 5x 9 =7.5 Bd.Ft 900.00
Amugis 1 2 x 5x 10.9 =9.08 Bd.Ft 363.33
Amugis 1 2 x 5x 10.5 =8.75 Bd.Ft 350.00
Amugis 1 2 x 5x 9.6 =8 Bd. Ft. 320.00
Amugis | 2 x 5x 9.8 =8.1 Bd.Ft 326.66
Amugis I | 2x5x10.3 =8.58 Bd.Ft 343.33
|
Total 11 pes 90 Bd.Ft. Php. 3,602.92
B Minor Forest Products
" Source/Origin of . : Estimated
Kind
Forest Products Fre S Value Custodian
N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
?onveyance Involved N - ]
M
Type ake\/{er;/lrodel/ ) [vlflate No. | Color/Markings Sg OR No
l
|
Motorcycle with sidecar Motorstar Maton | 30491V Red N/A N/A




Republic of the Philippines

Department of Environment and Natural Resources
MIMAROPA Region

COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE

Conveyance Involved (Additional Details)

Engine No.

Chassis No. Accessories Custodian*

N/A

MB2A76BX1MWMS55935 N/A N/A

*turned over to the highest officer of the Regional Office concerned if government-owned

vehicle.
If Animal
" Age '
i Custod

Kind Quantity | Gender (Adult/Young) Color ustodian
N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Equipment Involved
Type Quantity Details Custodian
N/A N/A N/A N/A

Implements Involved
Type Quantity Details Custodian
N/A N/A B N/A N/A

The subject Forest Products and other items were a
control/ownership of.

pprehended while under the possession/

Name Address Civil Date of Participation | Status of the Person
Status Birth/Age
So. Culasisi,
Paz Osmenia Kasisid Brgy. Batong- Married September 7, Driver Detained/ for Inquest
buhay, Sablayan 1992
Occidental 32 ylo
Mindoro
John Kasisid Mikros So. Culasisi, Single January 7, Helper Detained/ for Inquest
Brgy. Batong- 2002
buhay, Sablayan | 21 y/o
Occidental
Mindoro be ol
2. The subject Forest Products and other items have undergone the following Seizure
proceedings.
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Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
MIMAROPA Region
COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE

SEIZURE .
Date and Time Place of Apprehension Legal Basis
of Apprehension - : T o for
FapRiNse Clty/. S | BaEamghy Sitio Seizure Officer Seizure
Municipality
March 01, 2023 at | Occidental Sablayan Batong- | Culasisi Anastacio A. Violation of
12:30 AM Mindoro buhay Santos Sec. 77 of PD
CENR Officer 705
Examination Conducted by Seizure Officer:
Persons Examined Date Time Place
Apprehending Officer
Brgy. Sto. Nifo,
Ariston S] Ramos March 01, 2023 12:30 am Sablayan, Occ.
| Mindoro
Mary Grace C. Robles March 01, 2023
12:30 am
Jason S. Paguio March 01, 2023
12:30 am

Witnesses

]

After thorough evaluation of the Apprehension Report dated March 01, 2023 and all
relevant documents submitted, and after examining personally the apprehending officers and
witnesses of the apprehension about the violation committed, it was determined that there is
prima facie evidence that existing laws and DENR regulations have been violated and that the
offender is probably guilty thereof.

Hence,

the foregoing forest products/ conveyance/equipment/implement are hereby

ordered seized and now under government custody (except government-owned vehicles).

So ordered this 01 day of March year 2023 at CENRO Sablayan, Occidental Mindoro.

ANASTACI éiéTOS

CENR OWSeiture Officer
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COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE

DENR-EMS (Forest Protection)
Supervision

March 1, 2023

SEIZURE RECEIPT

The following apprehended items with Apprehension Receipt No.
administrative seizure pursuant to Section 3 DAO 97-32

are

A. FOREST PRODUCTS
Species No. of Pieces Dimension Volume bd. ft/ | Estimated Value
(cu.m)

AMUGIS 3 2X5X10 24.99 999.60

AMUGIS 3 2X5X9 D 900

AMUGIS 1 2X5X109 9.08 363.33

AMUGIS 1 2X5X105 8.75 350

AMUGIS 1 2X5X96 8 320

AMUGIS [ 2X5X938 8.1 326.66

AMUGIS 1 2X5X103 8.58 343.33

XXXXXXXXXXXXXX | XXXXXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXXXX
L TOTAL 11 90 bdft Php. 3,602.92

Name/Address of on-site offenders and nature of participation:

NAME ADDRESS NATURE
I. Paz Osmenia Kasisid  Brgy. Batong-Buhay Occ. Mdo.

OF PARTICIPANT
Driver

2. John Kasisid Mikros Brgy. Batong-Buhay Occ. Mdo.

Helper
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B. CONVEYANCE

Name of Registration / Owner: -

Address:

Type of Vehicle: MotorStar Maton Motorcycle
Model: Motor Star
Engine/MotoSeriaNo 162FMJ1106053645
Chassis Serial No: LV7MD3407BC003090

Certificate of Registration No:
Estimated Fair Market Value: Php 14.000.00
Plate No:

The items were apprehended at Barangay Batong Buhay Sitio Culasisi. Sablayan, Occidental Mindoro
On March 1, 2023 at around 12:30 pm. due to Violation of Sec. 77 of PD 705 & DAO 97-32
Further, these apprehended items are now deposited at

for safe keeping.

That the undersigned hereby acknowledge that the above listed item(s) are now in ADMINISTRATIVE
SEIZURE and that I, as authorized Seizing Officer, assume the possession and control for the custodial egis,
pending the conduct of administrative proceedings for their disposition.

Therefore issue this Seizure Receipt No. this March 1, 2023 at DENR-CENRO
Sablayan, Occidental Mindoro.

JA@WAGUIO

Forest Technician I/ Seizure Officer
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INVENTORY REPORT
SPECIES NO. OF PIECES ~ DIMENSION 5 VOLUME | VOLUME [ ESTIMATED
(board feet) (Cubie meter) VALUE
AMUGIS 3 2X5X10 24.99 0.058 999 .60
3 2X5X9 225 0.053 : 900
I 2X5X109 9.08 0.021 363.33
I 2X5X105 8.75 0.020 350
1 2X5X96 8 0.018 320
1 2X5X98 8.1 0.019 39666 .. |
1 2X5X103 858 0020 | 34333
TOTAL 11 90 BD.FT. 0200 | 3,602.92
NO. OF ITEM TYPE OF PLATE NO. DESCRIPTION - —
VEHICLE (
1 Motorstar Maton 3049HV Color: Red Php.14,000.00 T'
&

The undocumented forest products were inventoried at Brgy. Batong-Buhay, Sablayan, Occidental Mindoro on the 01" day of March, 2023.

Inventoried by:

Noted by:

S SJ. RAMOS

MARY Gm ROBLES 1
restér [¥/Chief, EMS

Forester I/Alssistant Chief EMS
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UNANG PABATID

March 8, 2023

G.PAZ KASISID OSMENIA
Sitio Culasisi, Barangay
Batong Buhay, Sabalayan
Sablavan, Occidental Mindoro.

Ginoo,

Ito po ay may kaugnayan sa nahuling kahoy noong ika-1 Marso 2023 ng
12:30 ng madaling araw sa Sitio Culasisi, Barangay Batong Buhay. Sablayan
Occidental Mindoro, na may kabuang 90 bdft na walang anumang dokumento
mula sa opisina ng DENR Sablavan.

Dahil po dito.ito ay aming isasailalim sa isang pandinig (Administrative
Hearing) tungkol sa paglabag sa Seksyon 77 ng Batas Pambansa bilang 7085
Ang padimig ay gaganapin sa ika-13 ng Marso 2023 sa ganap na ika-2:00 ng
hapon sa tanggapan ng DENR-CENRO Sablayan

Inaasahan po nammn ang invong pagdalu sa nasabing pagdinig.

CGumagalang,

FORARASTACIIA. SANTOS, MPA

oo

https://mail.google .com/mail/u/0/?tab=rm&ogbl#inbox/F MfcgzGslkpLqTJfCbm CtdjTFxpwzRJD?projector=1 &messagePart|d=0.1
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UNANG PABATID

March 8, 2023

G JOHN MIKROS KASIDSID
Stho Culasist, Barangay
Batong Buhay, Sabalayan
Sablavan. Occidental Mindoro.

Gimoo.,

Ito po ay may kaugnayan sa nahuling kahoy noong ika-1 Marso 2023 ng
12:30 ng madaling araw sa Siio Culasisi, Barangay Batong Buhay, Sablavan
Occidental Mindoro, na may kabuang 90 bdft na walang anumang dokumento
mula sa opisina ng DENR Sablayan

Dahil po dito.ito ay aming isasailahim sa isang pandimig (Administrative
Hearing) tungkol sa paglabag sa Scksyon 77 ng Batas Pambansa bilang 7035
Ang padinig ay gaganapin sa ika-13 ng Marso 2023 sa ganap na ika-2:00 ng
hapon sa tanggapan ng DENR-CENRO Sablayan.

Inaasahan po namin ang invong pagdalu sa nasabing pagdinig.

Gumagalang, '

SANTOS, MPA

- ——

https:I/mail.google.com/mail/ulO/?tab=nn&ogbl#inbox/FMfcngslkaqTJfC bmCtdjTFxpwzRJD?projector=1 &messagePartld=0.1
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